UT IL-200  and UT IL-200 -AUDIO
VIDEO & AUDIO DA and TEST SIGNAL MODULAR UTILITY TRAY
•  Accommodates up to 10 modular Video DA & Test Signal cards and 2 redundant power supplies.
•  Includes a differential loop-through input and 8 outputs fully GRASS compatible.
•  Clamping, Hum Eliminating and Precision Equalizing cards available for all applications.
•  Each card has a front panel Video Present LED indicator for quick signal continuity verification.
•  All video distribution amplifiers have a minimum Gain range of +/- 6 dBs & an output isolation of > 40 dBs
•  The standard power supply PS-200-AC has a universal input voltage range from 85 to 265 VAC.  No need
to set voltage selector switches; simply plug in and forget.
•  The 48 VDC power supply PS-200-48VDC has an input voltage range from 36 to 60 VDC.  Ideal for
Telephone Company central office applications.
•  External alarm relay contacts and front panel LED indicators for each power supply are included.
•  Tray mounts in standard 2 rack-unit space with dimensions of 14” x 19” x 3.5” (L x W x H).
•  Designed and manufactured in the U. S. A.
•  Many GRASS compatible cards are available for the UTIL-200 including:
 VDA-201, 20 MHz, Eight Output, Utility Video DA.
  VDA-220, 20 MHz,  Eight Output, Video DA with Clamp & equalization of 2 different cable types.
  WVDA-250, 150 MHz Wide Band Video and DS-3 Digital Data DA,
  TS-12CARD, NTSC Test Signal Generator with Black Burst.
  CG-200, Video Character Source ID Generator.
  AB-200, Video Automatic Bypass and Signal Change-over Switch...   ...and many more.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Model UTIL-200-2RU-AC, Video, Modular Utility Tray, one 85-265 VAC Power Supply & Line Cord.
 Model UTIL-200-AUDIO-2RU-AC, Audio, Modular Utility Tray, one 85-265 VAC Power Supply & Line Cord
 Model UTIL-200-AV-2RU-AC, Audio/Video, Modular Utility Tray, one 85-265 VAC Power Supply & Line Cord
 Model UTIL-200-2RU-48VDC, 10 Slot, 2 RU, Modular Utility Tray, one 36-60 VDC Power Supply.
Model PS-200-AC, Modular 85-265 VAC Power Supply & Line Cord for 200 series trays.
Model PS-200-48VDC, Modular 36-60 VDC Power Supply for 200 series trays.
In the U.S. and Canada call 1-(800)-4TV-TEST
191 Forest Avenue, NY 11560-2117 USA
1-(800)-488-8378, (516)-671-7278, FAX (516)-671-3362 MULTIDYNE
INNOVATIONS IN TELEVISION TESTING & DISTRIBUTION